FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 7542.113US01



t SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101563048

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wausau-Mosinee Paper Corporation 1244 Kronenwetter Drive Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455	Pacon Corporation 2525 North Casaloma Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54913-8865	12-11-00
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Wisconsin Other:		2011
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	_	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Wisconsin Other:	Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: January 3, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/	Morle(a)
	B. Hademark Reg. No.(s)	Mark(s)
75/593,326		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristina M. Foudray		0.00
Address: MERCHANT & GÖULD P.C.	⊠ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Winneapons, WiN 33402-0910	Please charge any additional fees or overpayments to our Deposit account	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached	1 copy is a true copy of the
Kristina M. Foudray	Dece	ember 5,2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	ot detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner	r for Patents and Trademarks	

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/26/2000 GTON11

00000221 75593326

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wausau-Mosinee Paper Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Wausau-Mosinee"), of 1244 Kronenwetter Drive, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455, has adopted, used and is using the following trademark for which application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark

Application No.

Filed

COLORBURST

75/593.326

11/23/98

WHEREAS, Pacon Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Pacon"), of 2525 North Casaloma Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54913-8865, is desirous of acquiring all of Wausau-Mosinee's interest in said trademark and the application therefor from Wausau-Mosinee in accordance with and subject to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 10, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wausau-Mosinee does hereby assign unto Pacon all its right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said application therefor.

WAUSAU-MOSINEE PAPER CORPORATION

Thomas J. Howatt

As its Senior Vice President. Printing and Writing Group

hm Honast

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) ss.

COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE)

On this $3^{\rm rd}$ day of 1000, before me appeared Thomas J. Howatt, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the Senior Vice President, Printing and Writing Group of Wausau-Mosinee Paper Corporation, and that he is authorized to and signed it as the instrument of said Corporation.

Ottogamis County, Wisconsin My Commission April 8/05/2001.

152B2456.129

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0555